and sell the same by virtue of the Statute aforesaid and the
         writ of FIERE FACIAS or otherwise.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the
         said N. B. HILL have hereunto set my hands and seal the
         TWENTY SIXTH (26TH) day of OCTOBER in the year of our Lord
         One Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Nine (1849).
                                   (SIGNED) N. B. HILL    (LS)

SHERIFF OF RICHLAND DISTRICT
                                   (SUCCESSOR OF THOMAS STARK)
         Signed sealed and delivered in the presence of
         C.

[...]

appurtenances, THE SEIZURE BY ME MADE by virtue of the said
         writ of FIERE FACIAS before mentioned, have been exposed to
         sale at Public (Vendure??) and purchased by JOSEPH E. FRY AND
         ELI KILLIAN the town of Columbia, for the sum of THREE
         THOUSAND AND HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($3,150.00) being the
         highest sum bidden therefore, now that I, N.  B.  HILL,
         SHERIFF AFORESAID, BY VIRTUE OF THE SAID WRIT OF FIERE FACIAS
         AFORESAID TO ME DIRECTED and outlined and by virtue of the
         Statute in such case made and (word not legible) and for and